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LEASE OUT OF HOTEL ASHOKA AND HOTEL SAMRAT


622. SHRI K.R. SURESH REDDY:

       Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has any proposal to lease out Hotel Ashoka and the Hotel

Samrat in Delhi, operated by Indian Tourism Development Corporation for 90 years, under National Monetization Pipeline;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) Government's aim to achieve out of this?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF TOURISM                                                     (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): The proposal is only for Asset Monetization of property of Hotel Ashok,

Chankyapuri, New Delhi with a long-term sub-license/ concession period of 60 years.

There is no proposal to monetise Hotel Samrat.

(b): This is under process.

(c): To make better use of available assets.


********

